MG100 Cavalcade — John
O’'Groats to Land’s End

£ 30th April - 25th May

The information about this event has appeared in the March edition of Safety Fast! It
will take place between Tuesday 30th April and Saturday 25th May.

As we continue the celebration of 100 years of MG in 2024, for the enjoyment of
members throughout the country our goal is to link all regions of the UK and all parts
of our Club in celebrating with a Centenary led expression of the ‘Marque of
Friendship'. The plan is to achieve this by way of a series of road runs all the way
from John O’Groats to Land’s End.

The whole Club is uniting in this endeavour so that a very appropriate MG 100 baton
can pass from one end of the country to the other, involving as many members as
possible.

Participation

This is your chance to take part! Please follow the links below to the relevant Centre
website for the leg(s) you wish to take part in to register your interest. Entries are
being handled locally by the Centres in managing the local element of this fun MG
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100 event.

Should you plan to be one of the intrepid end-to-enders who in celebration of 100
years of MG will enjoy the entire event, then please get in touch with Rob Constant
on rob@littleabingdon.co.uk to express interest.

Similarly, should you wish to do more than just the one local Centre leg, then again
please contact Rob so we are aware of your multiple entry intentions. The success
of this venture depends greatly on the communication between members, Centre
organisers, the Cavalcade organising team and the MG Car Club. Don't delay —
consider your plans now!

The route
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Finer route details are being put in place —
the regional dates and geographic routing

Tuesday 30th April - MG 100
Cavalcade Commencement

- John O'Groats to Inverness -
End to Enders

Wednesday 1st May - Inverness

to Perth - Caledonian Centre

Thursday 2nd May - Perth to

Kilmarnock - Caledonian Centre

Friday 3rd May - Kilmarnock to
Cairnryan - End to Enders

Saturday 4th May - Ulster
Centre, Northern Ireland

Sunday 5th May - Ulster Centre,
Northern Ireland

Monday 6th May - Cairnryan to
Carlisle - End to Enders

Tuesday 7th May - MG display
at Bristol Street Motors, Carlisle

Wednesday 8th May - Carlisle
to Durham & Durham to
Richmond - Tyne Tees Centre

Thursday 9th May - Richmond
to Harrogate - Yorkshire Centre

Friday 10th May - Harrogate to
Hull - Yorkshire Centre - End to
Enders on to Humber Bridge

Friday 10th May - Humber
Bridge to Louth - Lincolnshire
Centre on to Sibsey

Saturday 11th May - East
Kirkby to Moreton - Lincolnshire

Centre on to Whaplode Drove,
Wansford

Sunday 12th May - Wansford to
Stockport - End to Enders

Monday 13th May - Stockport to
Warrnington - Northwest Centre

Monday 13th May - Warrington
to Longbridge - End to Enders

Tuesday 14th May - Longbridge
to Gaydon - Midland Centre

Wednesday 15th May - Gaydon
to Oxford - Abingdon Works
Centre

Thursday 16th May - Oxford to
Baldock - Abingdon Works Centre

Friday 17th May - Baldock to
Dartford - Anglia Centre / End
to Enders

Saturday 18th May - Dartford to
Fairmile, Cobham - Southeast
Centre - MG 100 Celebrations

Sunday 19th May - Fairmile,
Cobham to Brooklands -
Southeast Centre - MG 100
Celebrations

Monday 20th May - Brooklands
to National Motor Museum,
Beaulieu - Abingdon Works
Centre

Tuesday 21st May - Visit to
National Motor Museum,
Beaulieu

Wednesday 22nd May -
Beaulieu to Bristol area - End to
Enders

Thursday 23rd May - Bristol
area to Exeter - Southwest
Centre/End to Enders

Friday 24th May - Exeter to
Launceston - Devon & Cornwall
Centre

Saturday 25th May -
Launceston to Lands' End - MG
100 Cavalcade Completion -
Devon & Cornwall Centre
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